TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM548071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kebapolis LLC DBA Grady's Cold Brew		10/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grady's Cold Brew, Inc.	10/17/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Grady's Cold Brew, Inc.	
Street Address:	819 Garrison Avenue	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10474	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4167342	GRADY'S COLD BREW
Registration Number:	4778230	GRADY'S COLD BREW BEAN BAGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9735302025 Phone:

trademarks@csglaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Nussbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0330

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = GradysColdBrewInc_CertificateOfMerger_Executed_10.17.19\#page1.tif\\ source = GradysColdBrewInc_CertificateOfMerger_Executed_10.17.19\#page2.tif\\$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0331

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

KEBAPOLIS LLC

AND

GRADY'S COLD BREW, INC.

INTO

GRADY'S COLD BREW, INC.

Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law.

Filed by:

Dunn Lambert, L.L.C.

East 80 Route 4; Suite 170 Paramus, New Jersey 07652

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

()17

KEBAPOLIS LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company INTO

GRADY'S COLD BREW, INC., a New York Corporation.

Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified, on behalf of each of the constituent entities herein named, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the domestic constituent entity, which is to be the surviving corporation, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "surviving constituent entity", is Grady's Cold Brew, Inc. The jurisdiction of its incorporation is New York and the date of its incorporation therein is October 11, 2019.

SECOND: The name of the domestic constituent entity, which is being merged into the surviving constituent entity, and which is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "merged constituent entity", is Kebapolis LLC. The date upon which its Articles of Organization was filed by the Department of State is April 9, 2008.

An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each constituent entity.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving constituent entity will not be effected by the merger herein certified.

FIFTH: The effective date of the merger shall be the date of filing of this Certificate of Merger.

SIXTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the place of business of the surviving constituent entity, which is:

> Grady's Cold Brew, Inc. 819 Garrison Avenue Bronx, NY 10474

Grady Laird, Manager Kebapolis LLC-

Grady baird, President

Grady's Cold Brew, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006840 FRAME: 0333